

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION 7253 OF 2022

Smt. Kusum Wd/o. Pandhari Kaore and others

Vs.

Nagpur Improvement Trust and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. S. P Kshirsagar, Advocate for petitioners.

**CORAM :- ROHIT B. DEO AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATED :- 07.01.2023

Issue notice for final disposal, returnable on
30.01.2023.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(ROHIT B. DEO, J.)