

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7253 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

**Kusum Wd/o Pandhari Kaore And OthersPETITIONER
V/S**

**Nagpur Improvement Trust, Nagpur ThroughRESPONDENT
Chairman And Others**

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 3rd December, 2025

P.C. :

**None present, S.O. two weeks for necessary steps regarding
R.no.2**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)